AM676 LB628 AJC - 03/03/2023

AMENDMENTS TO LB628

Introduced by Jacobson, 42.

- 1 1. On page 2, line 8, after "verification" insert ", by the Secretary
- 2 of State,"; in line 12 strike "ancillary service as" and insert "a
- 3 <u>service ancillary to</u>"; and strike beginning with "by" in line 15 through
- 4 "State" in line 16 and show as stricken.
- 5 2. On page 6, lines 7 and 13; page 7, line 1; page 8, lines 11, 28,
- 6 and 31; page 9, lines 8, 11, and 26; and page 13, lines 5 and 6, strike
- 7 "ancillary service as" and insert "a service ancillary to".
- 8 3. On page 8, lines 21 and 22, strike "ancillary service as", show
- 9 as stricken, and insert "a service ancillary to".
- 4. On page 12, line 30, strike beginning with "or" through "those"
- 11 and show as stricken; and in line 31 after "organized" insert "or a
- 12 service ancillary to those which the professional corporation renders".
- 5. On page 10, line 11, after "verification" insert ", by the
- 14 Secretary of State,"; in line 15 strike "or an ancillary service"; in
- 15 line 16 after "organized" insert "or a service ancillary to those which
- 16 the professional corporation renders"; and strike beginning with "by" in
- 17 line 18 through "State" in line 19 and show as stricken.